L08000030640

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Address)		
		<u>.</u>
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	·•••	··· /
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
	•	
(Di	ocument Number)	
Catified Capies	Cortificates	of Status
Certified Copies	Centilicates	
	Files Officer	
Special Instructions to		
cru	· · ·	•
L		

Office Use Only



03/26/08--01022--021 **155.00







G R A Y R O B I N S O N

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Suite 600 301 South Bronough St. (32301) Post Office Box 11189 Tallahassee, FL 32302-3189 tel 850-222-7717 tel 850-577-9090 fax 850-222-3494 fax 850-577-3311 gray-robinson.com

jmcfarland@gray-robinson

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Fort Lauderdale Jacksonville Key West Lakeland Melbourne Miami Naples Orlando Tallahassee

March 26, 2008

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: JB's Endless Summer, LLC

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed are an original and one copy of Articles of Organization of JB'S ENDLESS SUMMER, LLC. PLEASE FILE THESE ARTICLES AND ISSUE A CERTIFIED COPY.

A check in the amount of \$155.00 is enclosed for the filing fee and cost of the certified copy. Upon receipt of this request, please date-stamp the copy of this letter attached. Also, please call me at (850) 577-9090 when the certified copy is ready to be picked up.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, Jessica McFarlăn Legal Assistant

Enclosures



EFFECTIVE DATE 3/2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

JB'S ENDLESS SUMMER, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizing member of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company (the "Company"):

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is JB'S ENDLESS SUMMER, LLC.

ARTICLE II Principal Office and Mailing Address

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is 4142 Mariner Blvd., #238, Spring Hill, FL 34609.

ARTICLE III Initial Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is: 201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2200, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is: Kim Hernandez Vance.

ARTICLE IV Organizing Member

The name and address of the member of the Company executing these Articles of Organization is: John M. Burgess, 4142 Mariner Blvd., #238, Spring Hill, FL 34609.

ARTICLE V Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

The Company shall be a member-managed company.

Dated effective as of this 24th of March, 2008.

Bv: Kim Hernandez Vance

Kim Hernandez Vance Authorized Representative of the Members

EFFECTIVE DATE 3/24/05

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accept the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Dated this 24th day of March, 2008.

08 MAR 26 PH 3: N EGISTERED AGENT: Kim Hernandez Vance